

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2015078

Project Description: Riverside Extension Phase 2B

Funding Source: Local

Preparer: Michael Myers

Original Date: 2/13/2018 6:48:25 AM

Update Date: 3/19/2018 1:43:21 PM

Addendum: Addendum 2

Project Number: 2015078			Engineer's Estimate		L & L Cargile Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description				Tax Classification							
Schedule	01	COMMON & STREET		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices							
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	50.00	*****	2,850.00	*****	0.00	0.00
103	POTHOLING	21 EA	400.00	8,400.00	100.00	2,100.00	420.00	8,820.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
104	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	26,523.00	*****	22,900.00	*****	0.00	0.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	1,150.00	*****	0.00	0.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	437,200.00	*****	243,225.00	*****	137,118.00	*****	0.00	0.00
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	80,000.00	*****	34,081.00	*****	137,000.00	*****	0.00	0.00
108	SPECIAL SIGNS	408 SF	20.00	8,160.00	12.75	5,202.00	23.00	9,384.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
109	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	6000 HR	5.00	30,000.00	1.90	11,400.00	4.60	27,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
110	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	700 HR	7.00	4,900.00	3.80	2,660.00	5.70	3,990.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
111	TYPE III BARRICADE	15 EA	75.00	1,125.00	80.00	1,200.00	57.00	855.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
112	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	12 EA	400.00	4,800.00	250.00	3,000.00	290.00	3,480.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
113	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
114	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	2 EA	1,400.00	2,800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,850.00	9,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2015078			Engineer's Estimate		L & L Cargile Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> COMMON & STREET				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
115	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	9,031.00	*****	121,000.00	*****	0.00
116	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	17 EA	700.00	11,900.00	425.00	7,225.00	390.00	6,630.00	0.00	0.00
117	REMOVE EXISTING <12 IN. DIAMETER PIPE	100 LF	12.00	1,200.00	8.00	800.00	6.50	650.00	0.00	0.00
118	SAWCUTTING CURB	11 EA	25.00	275.00	22.00	242.00	29.00	319.00	0.00	0.00
119	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	180 LFI	1.10	198.00	1.00	180.00	1.40	252.00	0.00	0.00
120	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	9610 LFI	0.50	4,805.00	0.30	2,883.00	1.10	10,571.00	0.00	0.00
121	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	6 EA	500.00	3,000.00	275.00	1,650.00	370.00	2,220.00	0.00	0.00
122	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1 LS	*****	25,000.00	*****	243,576.00	*****	210,000.00	*****	0.00
123	REMOVAL AND HANDLING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	75 CY	18.00	1,350.00	50.00	3,750.00	100.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00
124	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1 LS	*****	16,000.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	5,700.00	*****	0.00
125	MONITORING WELL PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	1,050.00	*****	0.00
126	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	25 CY	18.00	450.00	15.00	375.00	22.00	550.00	0.00	0.00
127	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	25 CY	15.00	375.00	15.00	375.00	44.00	1,100.00	0.00	0.00
128	GRADE & SHAPE LANDSCAPE AREAS, INCL. HAUL	1 LS	*****	75,000.00	*****	30,000.00	*****	62,800.00	*****	0.00
129	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	32380 SY	3.00	97,140.00	1.50	48,570.00	1.60	51,808.00	0.00	0.00
130	CONSTRUCTION GEO-MEMBRANE FOR SOIL ENCAPSULATION	600 SY	40.00	24,000.00	18.00	10,800.00	5.70	3,420.00	0.00	0.00
131	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1705 CY	47.00	80,135.00	42.00	71,610.00	35.00	59,675.00	0.00	0.00
132	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	4185 CY	47.00	196,695.00	42.00	175,770.00	35.00	146,475.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2015078			Engineer's Estimate		L & L Cargile Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> COMMON & STREET					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
133	DUST CONTROL	1 FA	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	0.00
134	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	180 CY	75.00	13,500.00	90.00	16,200.00	110.00	19,800.00	0.00	0.00
135	HMA DRIVEWAY TRANSITION PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK	270 SY	11.00	2,970.00	25.00	6,750.00	31.00	8,370.00	0.00	0.00
136	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	9210 SY	18.00	165,780.00	15.00	138,150.00	13.00	119,730.00	0.00	0.00
137	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 2 INCH THICK	35845 SY	12.00	430,140.00	9.60	344,112.00	10.00	358,450.00	0.00	0.00
138	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 3 INCH THICK	995 SY	18.00	17,910.00	14.00	13,930.00	17.00	16,915.00	0.00	0.00
139	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 3.5 INCH THICK	7050 SY	21.00	148,050.00	16.00	112,800.00	17.00	119,850.00	0.00	0.00
140	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	0.00	0.00
141	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CAL	15,310.00	15,310.00	15,310.00	15,310.00	15,310.00	15,310.00	0.00	0.00
142	FURNISHING CONCRETE FOR CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	30 CY	120.00	3,600.00	320.00	9,600.00	340.00	10,200.00	0.00	0.00
143	FURNISHING CONCRETE FOR COLORED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	175 CY	135.00	23,625.00	390.00	68,250.00	430.00	75,250.00	0.00	0.00
144	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8 IN THICK	130 SY	80.00	10,400.00	80.00	10,400.00	86.00	11,180.00	0.00	0.00
145	CEMENT COLORED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8 IN THICK	785 SY	90.00	70,650.00	115.00	90,275.00	130.00	102,050.00	0.00	0.00
146	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	200 LF	70.00	14,000.00	80.00	16,000.00	86.00	17,200.00	0.00	0.00
147	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	60 LF	50.00	3,000.00	53.50	3,210.00	44.00	2,640.00	0.00	0.00
148	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	70 LF	60.00	4,200.00	41.50	2,905.00	45.00	3,150.00	0.00	0.00
149	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	560 LF	70.00	39,200.00	45.60	25,536.00	42.00	23,520.00	0.00	0.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2015078		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			L & L Cargile Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc			
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> COMMON & STREET					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
150	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	45 LF	90.00	4,050.00	62.20	2,799.00	51.00	2,295.00	0.00	0.00
151	MANHOLE TYPE 1 MODIFIED - SHALLOW	4 EA	1,600.00	6,400.00	2,020.00	8,080.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	0.00	0.00
152	DRYWELL TYPE 1	16 EA	3,800.00	60,800.00	3,320.00	53,120.00	3,050.00	48,800.00	0.00	0.00
153	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	18 EA	650.00	11,700.00	650.00	11,700.00	560.00	10,080.00	0.00	0.00
154	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN CONCRETE	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	650.00	1,300.00	560.00	1,120.00	0.00	0.00
155	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	6 EA	375.00	2,250.00	367.00	2,202.00	560.00	3,360.00	0.00	0.00
156	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,390.00	2,390.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00	0.00
157	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	4 EA	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,430.00	9,720.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	0.00	0.00
158	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	6 EA	2,800.00	16,800.00	2,670.00	16,020.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00
159	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & VANED GRATE	1 EA	900.00	900.00	983.00	983.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
160	VACANT	0 EA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
161	VACANT	0 EA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
162	VACANT	0 EA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
163	CONNECT 6 TO 12 IN. DIAM. PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	4 EA	750.00	3,000.00	350.00	1,400.00	990.00	3,960.00	0.00	0.00
164	RETROFIT MONITORING WELL	5 EA	6,000.00	30,000.00	900.00	4,500.00	860.00	4,300.00	0.00	0.00
165	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	14 EA	500.00	7,000.00	180.00	2,520.00	340.00	4,760.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2015078		Engineer's Estimate		L & L Cargile Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> COMMON & STREET				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
166	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	75 CY	18.00	1,350.00	15.00	1,125.00	25.00	1,875.00	0.00	0.00
167	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	75 CY	18.00	1,350.00	15.00	1,125.00	44.00	3,300.00	0.00	0.00
168	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	17,000.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	2,850.00	*****	0.00
169	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	1 EA	700.00	700.00	635.00	635.00	980.00	980.00	0.00	0.00
170	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	1 EA	400.00	400.00	430.00	430.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	0.00	0.00
171	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	18 EA	500.00	9,000.00	65.00	1,170.00	160.00	2,880.00	0.00	0.00
172	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	268.00	536.00	340.00	680.00	0.00	0.00
173	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	27,000.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	2,850.00	*****	0.00
174	SIDE SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	60 LF	40.00	2,400.00	50.00	3,000.00	41.00	2,460.00	0.00	0.00
175	SIDE SEWER PERMIT	1 EA	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	0.00	0.00
176	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	50.00	*****	2,850.00	*****	0.00
177	MATERIAL ON HAND, EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	300.00	*****	1,150.00	*****	0.00
178	SILT FENCE	2260 LF	5.00	11,300.00	4.00	9,040.00	4.60	10,396.00	0.00	0.00
179	INLET PROTECTION	6 EA	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	86.00	516.00	0.00	0.00
180	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	900 SY	8.00	7,200.00	7.95	7,155.00	5.70	5,130.00	0.00	0.00
181	WATTLE	400 LF	8.00	3,200.00	3.89	1,556.00	5.70	2,280.00	0.00	0.00
182	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	250 SY	18.00	4,500.00	12.00	3,000.00	11.00	2,750.00	0.00	0.00
183	LANDSCAPING - MLK	1 LS	*****	37,000.00	*****	60,000.00	*****	64,100.00	*****	0.00
184	LANDSCAPING - BEN BURR TRAIL	1 LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	26,000.00	*****	27,500.00	*****	0.00

Project Number: 2015078			Engineer's Estimate		L & L Cargile Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> COMMON & STREET					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
185	PLANT SELECTION SHRUBS, 1 GAL	158 EA	50.00	7,900.00	24.00	3,792.00	25.00	3,950.00	0.00	0.00
186	PLANT SELECTION SHRUBS, 5 GAL	327 EA	75.00	24,525.00	65.00	21,255.00	69.00	22,563.00	0.00	0.00
187	PLANT SELECTION SHRUBS, 4 INCH POTS	3604 EA	8.00	28,832.00	13.00	46,852.00	14.00	50,456.00	0.00	0.00
188	PSIPE 2 INCH CAL. DECIDUOUS TREE	110 EA	550.00	60,500.00	400.00	44,000.00	430.00	47,300.00	0.00	0.00
189	WEED AND PEST CONTROL	1 FA	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	0.00
190	HYDROSEEDING	4718 SY	3.00	14,154.00	1.60	7,548.80	1.70	8,020.60	0.00	0.00
191	SOD INSTALLATION	1367 SY	10.00	13,670.00	6.50	8,885.50	6.90	9,432.30	0.00	0.00
192	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 4 INCH THICK	2240 SY	9.00	20,160.00	6.75	15,120.00	7.40	16,576.00	0.00	0.00
193	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-FILTRATION SWALES, TYPE A, 12 INCH THICK INCL. SE	3075 SY	20.00	61,500.00	17.50	53,812.50	19.00	58,425.00	0.00	0.00
194	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	2920 SY	16.00	46,720.00	3.85	11,242.00	5.40	15,768.00	0.00	0.00
195	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE & DRAIN - LINED	155 SY	80.00	12,400.00	75.00	11,625.00	56.00	8,680.00	0.00	0.00
196	SWALE DRAIN PAD	53 EA	150.00	7,950.00	270.00	14,310.00	290.00	15,370.00	0.00	0.00
197	CURB DROP INLET	53 EA	150.00	7,950.00	160.00	8,480.00	170.00	9,010.00	0.00	0.00
198	CHECK DAM - CONCRETE	20 EA	500.00	10,000.00	600.00	12,000.00	660.00	13,200.00	0.00	0.00
199	CHECK DAM - EARTHEN	20 EA	150.00	3,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	480.00	9,600.00	0.00	0.00
200	IRRIGATION SYSTEM - ERIE	1 LS	*****	30,000.00	*****	6,800.00	*****	7,350.00	*****	0.00
201	IRRIGATION SYSTEM - MLK	1 LS	*****	105,000.00	*****	107,000.00	*****	114,000.00	*****	0.00
202	IRRIGATION SYSTEM - BEN BURR TRAIL	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	3,650.00	*****	0.00
203	IRRIGATION VAULT	2 EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	9,350.00	18,700.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2015078			Engineer's Estimate		L & L Cargile Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description					Tax Classification					
Schedule 01 COMMON & STREET					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
204	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	2,300.00	*****	4,280.00	*****	4,600.00	*****	0.00
205	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	2210 LF	16.00	35,360.00	22.00	48,620.00	19.00	41,990.00	0.00	0.00
206	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	4700 LF	20.00	94,000.00	23.00	108,100.00	22.00	103,400.00	0.00	0.00
207	CEMENT CONCRETE GREEN GUTTER CURBING	135 LF	30.00	4,050.00	59.60	8,046.00	34.00	4,590.00	0.00	0.00
208	ROUNDBABOUT TRUCK APRON CEMENT CONC. CURB & GUTTER	1530 LF	40.00	61,200.00	25.00	38,250.00	25.00	38,250.00	0.00	0.00
209	ROUNDBABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB	12 EA	700.00	8,400.00	265.00	3,180.00	290.00	3,480.00	0.00	0.00
210	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	340 SY	70.00	23,800.00	60.00	20,400.00	63.00	21,420.00	0.00	0.00
211	CHANNELIZING DEVICES	1 EA	180.00	180.00	120.00	120.00	290.00	290.00	0.00	0.00
212	CHAIN LINK FENCE TEMPORARY	2250 LF	12.00	27,000.00	3.00	6,750.00	4.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00
213	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1	710 LF	30.00	21,300.00	22.00	15,620.00	23.00	16,330.00	0.00	0.00
214	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 WITH PRIVACY SLATS	250 LF	45.00	11,250.00	32.00	8,000.00	36.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00
215	END GATE CORNER AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	4 EA	300.00	1,200.00	190.00	760.00	430.00	1,720.00	0.00	0.00
216	SINGLE 6 FT CHAIN LINK GATE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	425.00	425.00	460.00	460.00	0.00	0.00
217	DOUBLE 20 FT CHAIN LINK GATE	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,070.00	1,070.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	0.00	0.00
218	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	15 EA	550.00	8,250.00	445.00	6,675.00	27.00	405.00	0.00	0.00
219	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	2805 SY	40.00	112,200.00	40.00	112,200.00	40.00	112,200.00	0.00	0.00
220	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	350 SF	25.00	8,750.00	22.00	7,700.00	23.00	8,050.00	0.00	0.00
221	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SHERMAN & MLK	1 LS	*****	35,000.00	*****	32,000.00	*****	37,822.79	*****	0.00
222	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM - ERIE & MLK	1 LS	*****	35,000.00	*****	75,000.00	*****	77,891.57	*****	0.00

Project Number: 2015078			Engineer's Estimate		L & L Cargile Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> COMMON & STREET					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
223	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES	1 LS	*****	25,000.00	*****	19,000.00	*****	19,962.34	*****	0.00
224	VIDEO & DATA TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	650.00	*****	1,339.57	*****	0.00
225	CONDUIT TRENCH, <3 FT WIDE	3850 LF	15.00	57,750.00	15.00	57,750.00	6.89	26,526.50	0.00	0.00
226	CONDUIT TRENCH, 3 FT TO 6 FT WIDE	1858 LF	36.00	66,888.00	25.00	46,450.00	6.99	12,987.42	0.00	0.00
227	CONDUIT , 2 IN. DIAM. - SCH. 40	19582 LF	6.00	117,492.00	3.50	68,537.00	3.82	74,803.24	0.00	0.00
228	CONDUIT , 2 IN. DIAM. - SCH. 80	165 LF	10.00	1,650.00	21.00	3,465.00	22.22	3,666.30	0.00	0.00
229	VACANT	0 LF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
230	CONDUIT , 4 IN. DIAM. - SCH. 40	60 LF	16.00	960.00	8.50	510.00	8.73	523.80	0.00	0.00
231	CONDUIT , 4 IN. DIAM. - SCH. 80	7790 LF	27.00	210,330.00	15.50	120,745.00	16.44	128,067.60	0.00	0.00
232	VAULT/PULL BOX/HAND HOLE INSTALLATION	11 EA	3,000.00	33,000.00	4,250.00	46,750.00	4,493.35	49,426.85	0.00	0.00
233	VACANT	0 LS	*****	0.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
234	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	37,000.00	*****	30,800.00	*****	32,800.00	*****	0.00
235	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	82 SF	4.50	369.00	19.00	1,558.00	21.00	1,722.00	0.00	0.00
236	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	4189 SF	10.00	41,890.00	9.00	37,701.00	9.40	39,376.60	0.00	0.00
237	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE	525 SF	7.00	3,675.00	6.20	3,255.00	6.80	3,570.00	0.00	0.00
238	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	1343 SF	3.00	4,029.00	1.40	1,880.20	1.60	2,148.80	0.00	0.00
239	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	22 EA	200.00	4,400.00	165.00	3,630.00	180.00	3,960.00	0.00	0.00
240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,291.00	*****	5,700.00	*****	0.00
241	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	125 SY	300.00	37,500.00	54.00	6,750.00	57.00	7,125.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2015078			Engineer's Estimate		L & L Cargile Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> COMMON & STREET				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
242	SANITARY SEWAGE PUMPS	1 LS	*****	28,000.00	*****	1,840.00	*****	11,400.00	*****	0.00
243	REMOVEABLE BOLLARD	8 EA	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,600.00	12,800.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	0.00
244	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	80 EA	150.00	12,000.00	70.00	5,600.00	62.00	4,960.00	0.00	0.00
245	PLACEMENT OF DONATED ARTWORK	1 FA	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	0.00
246	4 IN DUCTILE IRON IRRIGATION SLEEVE	490 LF	35.00	17,150.00	32.25	15,802.50	37.00	18,130.00	0.00	0.00
247	MANHOLE TYPE I-48 - SHALLOW	1 EA	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,328.00	3,328.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00	0.00
248	LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - MLK	1 LS	*****	35,000.00	*****	35,000.00	*****	49,527.44	*****	0.00
Schedule Totals				4,153,767.00		3,522,113.50		3,682,017.72		0.00

Project Number: 2015078		Engineer's Estimate		L & L Cargile Inc		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 03</i> WATER & SANITARY SEWER					Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices					
301	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	660 LF	60.00	39,600.00	60.50	39,930.00	57.00	37,620.00	0.00	0.00
302	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM.	675 LF	70.00	47,250.00	62.00	41,850.00	63.00	42,525.00	0.00	0.00
303	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 10 IN. DIAM.	175 LF	80.00	14,000.00	104.80	18,340.00	100.00	17,500.00	0.00	0.00
304	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.	915 LF	90.00	82,350.00	86.20	78,873.00	110.00	100,650.00	0.00	0.00
305	STEEL PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 15. DIAM. - CARRIER PIPE	100 LF	100.00	10,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	140.00	14,000.00	0.00	0.00
306	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	5 EA	700.00	3,500.00	1,420.00	7,100.00	1,250.00	6,250.00	0.00	0.00
307	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	3 EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	1,600.00	4,800.00	0.00	0.00
308	GATE VALVE 10 IN.	1 EA	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	0.00	0.00
309	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	4 EA	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,750.00	11,000.00	2,950.00	11,800.00	0.00	0.00
310	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4 EA	5,400.00	21,600.00	5,400.00	21,600.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00
311	TRENCH EXCAVATION FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	100 LF	30.00	3,000.00	24.00	2,400.00	26.00	2,600.00	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				239,650.00		250,493.00		259,895.00		0.00

Project Number **2015078**

Riverside Extension Phase 2B

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	4,153,767.00	0.00	239,650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,393,417.00
L & L Cargile Inc	3,522,113.50	0.00	250,493.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,772,606.50
T LaRiviere Equipment	3,682,017.72	0.00	259,895.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,941,912.72

Low Bid Contractor: L & L Cargile Inc

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$3,522,113.50	\$4,153,767.00	15.21	% Under Estimate
Schedule 03	\$272,536.38	\$260,739.20	4.52	% Over Estimate
Bid Totals	<u>\$3,794,649.88</u>	<u>\$4,414,506.20</u>	14.04	% Under Estimate